
Event Gender Event NPC Athlete
P1- Male’s 10m Air Pistol SH1 Male 2018 USA National Championships USA Aaron CAUSEY
P1- Male’s 10m Air Pistol SH1 Male Cali 2018 Open International BRA Ricardo Da Costa
P1- Male’s 10m Air Pistol SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships USA Shaun TICHENOR
P1- Male’s 10m Air Pistol SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships
P2- Female’s 10m Air Pistol SH1 Female 2018 USA National Championships COL Maria Teresa RESTREPO ROJAS
P2- Female’s 10m Air Pistol SH1 Female Cali 2018 Open International CUB Yenisgladys SUAREZ
P2- Female’s 10m Air Pistol SH1 Female Cheongju 2018 World Championships USA Tricia DOWNING

P3 - Mixed 25m Pistol SH1 Male 2018 USA National Championships
P3 - Mixed 25m Pistol SH1 Male Cali 2018 Open International CUB Marino RODRIGUEZ
P3 - Mixed 25m Pistol SH1 Female Cali 2018 Open International
P3 - Mixed 25m Pistol SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships BRA Geraldo ROSENTHAL
P3 - Mixed 25m Pistol SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships USA Marco DE LA ROSA
P3 - Mixed 25m Pistol SH1 Female Cheongju 2018 World Championships
P4 - Mixed 50m Pistol SH1 Male 2018 USA National Championships
P4 - Mixed 50m Pistol SH1 Male Cali 2018 Open International BRA Sergio VIDA
P4 - Mixed 50m Pistol SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships
P4 - Mixed 50m Pistol SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships
P4 - Mixed 50m Pistol SH1 Female Cheongju 2018 World Championships
R3 - Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Male 2018 USA National Championships COL Gabriel CARDONA GALVIS
R3 - Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Male Cali 2018 Open International BRA Marcelo MARTON
R3 - Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Male Cali 2018 Open International PER Jorge ARCELA
R3 - Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships
R3 - Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships
R3 - Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH1 Female Cheongju 2018 World Championships USA Tammy DELANO
R4- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Standing SH2 Male 2018 USA National Championships COL Cesar Augusto DURAN PAREDES
R4- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Standing SH2 Female 2018 USA National Championships USA McKenna DAHL
R4- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Standing SH2 Female Cali 2018 Open International
R4- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Standing SH2 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships CAN Doug BLESSIN
R4- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Standing SH2 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships BRA Alexandre GALGANI
R4- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Standing SH2 Female Cheongju 2018 World Championships USA Jasmin ALMLIE
R5- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Male 2018 USA National Championships USA David CROMWELL
R5- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Female Cali 2018 Open International
R5- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships USA Stetson BARDFIELD
R5- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships
R5- Mixed 10m Air Rifle Prone SH2 Female Cheongju 2018 World Championships CAN Lyne TREMBLAY
R6- Mixed 50m Rifle Prone SH1 Male 2018 USA National Championships USA Robert BEACH
R6- Mixed 50m Rifle Prone SH1 Male Cali 2018 Open International
R6- Mixed 50m Rifle Prone SH1 Male Cali 2018 Open International BRA Carlos GARLETTI
R6- Mixed 50m Rifle Prone SH1 Female Cali 2018 Open International
R6- Mixed 50m Rifle Prone SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships USA Kevin NGUYEN
R6- Mixed 50m Rifle Prone SH1 Male Cheongju 2018 World Championships USA John JOSS III
R6- Mixed 50m Rifle Prone SH1 Female Cheongju 2018 World Championships

*Pending classification
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P1 P2 Max 10 Max 10 Max 15
NPC No. of slots Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Sub-total (Men) Sub-total (Women) TOTAL
ARG 0 0 0 0
BIH 0 0 0 0
BRA 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 0 6
CAN 2 1 1 1 1 2
COL 3 1 1 1 2 1 3
CUB 2 1 1 1 1 2
PER 1 1 1 0 1
PUR 0 0 0 0
URU 0 0 0 0
USA 12 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 8 4 12
VEN 0 0 0 0

26 3 1 2 2 3 1 4 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 19 7 26
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NPC Athlete
1 BRA Ricardo DA COSTA
2 BRA Alexandre GALGANI
3 BRA Carlos GARLETTI
4 BRA Marcelo MARTON
5 BRA Geraldo ROSENTHAL
6 BRA Sergio VIDA
7 CAN Doug BLESSIN
8 CAN Lyne TREMBLAY
9 COL Cesar Augusto DURAN PAREDES
10 COL Gabriel CARDONA GALVIS
11 COL Maria Teresa RESTREPO ROJAS
12 CUB Marino RODRIGUEZ
13 CUB Yenisgladys SUAREZ
14 PER Jorge ARCELA
15 USA Aaron CAUSEY
16 USA Jasmin ALMLIE
17 USA John JOSS III
18 USA Kevin NGUYEN
19 USA Marco DE LA ROSA
20 USA McKenna DAHL
21 USA Tricia DOWNING
22 USA Robert BEACH
23 USA Shaun TICHENOR
24 USA Stetson BARDFIELD
25 USA Tammy DELANO
26 USA Tricia DOWNING

Athletes who have obtained a direct allocation slot for their NPC
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